AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS LAND USE DIVISION 3033 H STREET, ROOM 17 EUREKA, CA 95501 2018-012808

Recorded - Official Records Humboldt County, California Kelly E. Sanders, Recorder Recorded by: HUMBOLDT CNTY

Pages: 3

Recording Fee: \$ 0.00 Tax Fee: \$0 Clerk: se Total: \$0.00 Jul 11, 2018 at 10:04:22



(Exempt from fees per Gov't C. §27383)

RESOLUTION NO. 18-65

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE RIGHTS OF WAY FOR DOGWOOD ROAD FOR PUBLIC ROAD PURPOSES

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting of June 26, 2018

RESOLUTION NO. 18-65

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE RIGHTS OF WAY FOR DOGWOOD ROAD FOR PUBLIC ROAD PURPOSES

WHEREAS, Section 66477.2 of the Government Code authorizes the Board of Supervisors by resolution to rescind its action and accept the offer of dedication on a map and open the streets, paths and alleys, and right-of-way easements to the public; and

WHEREAS, an offer of dedication to the County of Humboldt of Parcel F for public road purposes was made on Tract No. 544 by Stephen A. Moser; and

WHEREAS, on December 17, 2002, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors approved Tract No. 544 and the Clerk of the Board executed a statement on the map rejecting the offer of dedication of Parcel F for public road purposes; and

WHEREAS, on December 19, 2002, Tract No. 544 was filed in Book 23 of Maps, pages 36 through 38 in the office of the Humboldt County Recorder and is incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, the County now desires to accept the dedication of Parcel F for public road purposes and to open the roads to the public; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby accepts the dedication of Parcel F for public road purposes, as made by Stephen A. Moser, on Tract No. 544, which was filed on December 19, 2002, in the office of the Humboldt County Recorder.
- 2. The Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is directed to return a certified copy of the resolution to the Land Use Division of the Public Works Department for recordation in the office of the Humboldt County Recorder. The acceptance of the dedications shall be effective upon the recordation of the resolution in the office of the County Recorder.

Dated: June 26, 2018

Ryan Sundberg, Chair

Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

Adopted on motion by Supervisor Bass, seconded by Supervisor Fennell, and the following vote:

AYES:

Supervisors

Bohn, Sundberg, Fennell, Bass

NAYS:

Supervisors

ABSENT:

Supervisors

Wilson

ABSTAIN:

Supervisors

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting of June 26, 2018

RESOLUTION NO. 18-65

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
County of Humboldt)

I, KATHY HAYES, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt, State of California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be an original made in the above-entitled matter by said Board of Supervisors at a meeting held in Eureka, California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors.

The within increment is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file in this office.

ATTEST:

KATHY HAYES
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
of the Country of Humboldt,
State of California

By Ryan Sharp

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California